Inspector Name: Peterson, Tom

FORM INSP

> Rev X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109





Inspection Date: 07/15/2020
Submitted Date:

Document Number: 697001648

07/15/2020

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

								L		
Loc ID	Inspector Na	me:	On-Site I	nspection			<u>Statı</u>	us Summary:		
323293 Peterson, Tom			24	2A Doc Num:			THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION			
Operator In	nformation:						 ▼ FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED			
								NO FOLLOW UP INSPEC	CTION REQUIRED	
Name of Op	perator: BLUE CH	IIP OIL INC	;				Findings:			
Address: 1	55 E BOARDWAI	LK DR STE	400			_	8 3			
City: FORT COLLINS State: CO Zip: 80525 Corrective Action Response Requested										
							P	ANY CORRECTIVE ACTI PREVIOUS INSPECTION BEEN ADDRESSED ARE	IS THAT HAVE NOT	
Contact Inf	ormation:									
Contact Name Phone		ne	Email				Comment			
,				bluechipoil@msn.com						1
Inspected F	-acilities:									
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Cla	ass A	API Num		Facility Name	Insp Status	
245031	WELL	PR	05/08/2015	GW	1	23-1282	6	WAGNER 2-1	PR	
General Co	General Comment:									

Inspector Name: Peterson, Tom

<u>Location</u>									
Overall Good: X									
Signs/Marker:									
Туре	WELLHEAD								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date	:			
Туре	Type TANK LABELS/PLACARDS								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date	:			
Туре	BATTERY								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date	:			
Emergency Contact N	lumber:				_				
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date:				
Good Housekeeping	<u>j:</u>								
Туре	DEBRIS								
Comment:	Dead vegetation around	separator area	a. Se	e attached photo.					
Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 603.f .			Date	10/16/2020					
Overall Good:	Overall Good:								
Spills:									
Туре	Area	Volume							
In Containment: N	lo								
Comment:									
Multilple Spills a	and Releases?								
Equipment:						corrective date			
Type: Other	#	1							
Comment:	Master valve is leaking w	vith stained so	oil be	low valve. See attached photo.					
Corrective Action:	Corrective Action: Securely fasten all valves, pipes, and fittings to ensure good mechanical condition, inspect at regular intervals and maintain in good mechanical condition per Rule 605.d. Properly dispose of oily waste in accordance with 907.e.				Date:	<u>10/16/2020</u>			
Type: Horizontal Hea	ted Separator #	1							
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date:				
Type: Pig Station	#	2							
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date:				
Type: Bradenhead	#	1							
Comment:	Bradenhead valve is exp	osed at surfa	ce.						

Inspector Name: Peterson, Tom Date: Corrective Action: Type: Plunger Lift # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Deadman # & Marked # 5 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Bird Protectors # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Gas Meter Run # 1 Comment: Current calibration card is missing. Date: 10/16/2020 Corrective Action: Measure gas per Rule 329. Tanks and Berms: Contents Capacity Tank ID SE GPS Type CRUDE OIL **300 BBLS** STEEL AST Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) **Berms** Type Capacity Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Earth Adequate Walls Sufficent Base Sufficient Adequate Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Contents Capacity Type Tank ID SE GPS PRODUCED WATER 100 BBLS **PBV FIBERGLASS** 1 Comment: At separator. Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) <u>Berms</u> Capacity Permeability (Wall) Type Permeability (Base) Maintenance

Inspector Name: Peterson, Tom Earth Walls Sufficent Adequate Base Sufficient Adequate Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Contents Capacity Type Tank ID SE GPS PRODUCED WATER <100 BBLS **PBV FIBERGLASS** Comment: 80 bbls Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) <u>Berms</u> Permeability (Wall) Туре Capacity Permeability (Base) Maintenance Earth Adequate Walls Sufficent Base Sufficient Adequate Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Venting: Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

				Inspected	d Facilities				
acility ID:	245031	Туре:	WELL	API Number:	123-12826	Status: _	PR	Insp. Status:	PR
				Produc	ing Well				
C	omment: PR								
Corrective	e Action:							Date:	

Inspector Name: Peterson, Tom

Poolomotion Storm Wotor Dit									
Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit									
Storm Water:									
Loc Erosion BMPs	BMP Maintenance	Lease Road Erosion BMPs	Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical BMP Maintenance	Comment			
Gravel	Pass	Gravel	Pass						
Comment:									
Corrective Action:						Date:			
Pits: NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT									

COGCC Comments						
Comment	User	Date				
COGCC Inspection Report Summary On Wednesday 7/15/2020 at approximately 09:00 hours, I, Inspector Tom Peterson, conducted an on-site inspection at the Blue Chip Oil Wagner 2-1 location #323293 in Weld County, Colorado. While there, I observed dead vegetation around separator area, no current gas meter calibration card on location, a master valve leak and stained soil at the wellhead. During this inspection the following possible compliance issues were observed: Rule 329. with a corrective action date of 10/16/2020, Rule 603.f. with a corrective action date of 10/16/2020, Rule 605.d. with a corrective action date of 10/16/2020, Rule 907.e. with a corrective action date of 10/16/2020. A follow up on this site inspection needs to be conducted to ensure the compliance issues have been corrected to comply with COGCC rules. This is a summary of the inspection report.	petersont	07/15/2020				

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
402444298	INSPECTION SUBMITTED	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=5197112
697001649	Photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=5197092